
Corrigendum to Regulation (EU) 2024/568 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 
7 February 2024 on fees and charges payable to the European Medicines Agency, amending 
Regulations (EU) 2017/745 and (EU) 2022/123 of the European Parliament and of the Council and 
repealing Regulation (EU) No 658/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council and Council 

Regulation (EC) No 297/95

(Official Journal of the European Union L, 2024/568, 14 February 2024)

1. On page 31, Annex IV, Section 4, first sentence:

for: ‘The fee for the re-examination of an opinion of any of the committees referred to in Article 56(1) of Regulation 
(EC) No 726/2004 and in Article 139(1) of Regulation (EU) 2019/6 shall be 30 % of the fee applicable to the 
initial opinion in accordance with Sections 3, 4, 5 and 6 of Annex I and Sections 3, 4, 6 and 7 of Annex II to 
this Regulation.’,

read: ‘The fee for the re-examination of an opinion of any of the committees referred to in Article 56(1) of Regulation 
(EC) No 726/2004 and in Article 139(1) of Regulation (EU) 2019/6 shall be 30 % of the fee applicable to the 
initial opinion in accordance with Sections 2, 4, 5 and 6 of Annex I and Sections 3, 4, 6 and 7 of Annex II to 
this Regulation.’.

2. On page 37, Annex V, Section 8:

for: ‘Annual fee for veterinary medicinal products

A fee reduction of 25 % shall apply to the annual fee for veterinary medicinal products set out in Section 2 of 
Annex III, with the exclusion of those products already listed in Sections 4 and 5 of this Annex.’,

read: ‘Annual fee for veterinary medicinal products

A fee reduction of 25 % shall apply to the annual fee for veterinary medicinal products set out in Section 2 of 
Annex III, with the exclusion of those products already listed in Sections 5 and 6 of this Annex.’.

Official Journal 
of the European Union

EN 
L series

2024/90247 23.4.2024

ELI: http://data.europa.eu/eli/reg/2024/568/corrigendum/2024-04-23/oj 1/1


	Corrigendum to Regulation (EU) 2024/568 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 7 February 2024 on fees and charges payable to the European Medicines Agency, amending Regulations (EU) 2017/745 and (EU) 2022/123 of the European Parliament and of the Council and repealing Regulation (EU) No 658/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council and Council Regulation (EC) No 297/95 (OJ L, 2024/568, 14.2.2024)

